
2026 Husson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 9-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (55), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Noyes (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), Lang (4-6), Tainter (4-6),
Noyes (3-3), Yates (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Watterson, Tayler .417 10-9 24 6 10 0 0 0 5 10 .417 3 0 3 0 .464 1 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
6 Rice, Lydia .348 10-10 23 7 8 3 0 0 2 11 .478 4 1 0 0 .464 0 0 0-1 11 20 5 .861
23 Curtis, Morgan .316 9-8 19 3 6 2 0 0 5 8 .421 1 2 3 0 .391 1 1 1-1 4 6 1 .909
11 Lynch, Sophia .300 8-8 20 3 6 2 0 0 1 8 .400 8 0 4 0 .500 0 1 4-6 16 4 1 .952
8 Tainter, Morgan .292 8-8 24 5 7 3 0 0 9 10 .417 3 0 1 0 .370 0 0 1-1 45 3 2 .960
12 Dunbar, Emily .286 8-8 21 2 6 3 0 0 6 9 .429 3 0 2 0 .360 1 1 0-0 27 2 1 .967
20 King, Camryn .222 10-10 27 9 6 2 1 0 3 10 .370 9 2 4 0 .447 0 0 9-11 16 0 0 1.000
2 Casavant, Allie .217 9-9 23 4 5 0 0 1 6 8 .348 1 0 3 0 .250 0 3 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
22 Lang, Ana 1.000 6-5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 9 2 .833
10 Shook, Jetta .182 5-4 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 5 0 .250 0 1 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
3 Carnes, Sydney .182 6-5 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 1 6 0 .357 0 1 1-1 17 4 1 .955
14 Snow, Lilly .167 7-3 6 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .250 1 0 1-1 2 6 1 .889
1 Noyes, Liv .111 5-5 9 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 .111 4 0 2 0 .357 1 1 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
21 Wilcox, Braelynn .000 6-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
15 Johnson, Jazmin .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
16 Stewart, Mia .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 McLean, Madisyn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Bragdon, Olivia .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 10-10 232 51 61 15 1 1 45 81 .349 42 6 38 0 .382 5 9 20-26 192 58 14 .947
Opponents .195 10-10 241 13 47 6 0 0 9 53 .220 16 2 61 0 .250 1 3 7-9 182 71 13 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Yates, Sierra 0.39 3-0 3 3 2 0-0 0 18.0 14 6 1 8 12 2 0 0 .203 1 0 0 0 1
22 Lang, Ana 0.58 4-1 6 5 5 2-0 1 36.0 23 6 3 8 46 3 0 0 .173 0 2 0 1 2
15 Johnson, Jazmin 0.70 2-0 3 2 1 1-0 0 10.0 10 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 .256 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0.55 9-1 12 10 8 3 1 64.0 47 13 5 16 61 6 0 0 .195 1 2 0 1 3
Opponents 4.50 1-9 20 10 2 0 0 60.2 61 51 39 42 38 15 1 1 .263 9 6 0 5 9



2026 Husson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Shook, Jetta 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 King, Camryn 16 16 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Casavant, Allie 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Noyes, Liv 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
9 Watterson, Tayler 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Johnson, Jazmin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Yates, Sierra 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Stewart, Mia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dunbar, Emily 30 27 2 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tainter, Morgan 50 45 3 2 .960 0 4 2 .667 0 0
3 Carnes, Sydney 22 17 4 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lynch, Sophia 21 16 4 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Curtis, Morgan 11 4 6 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Snow, Lilly 9 2 6 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rice, Lydia 36 11 20 5 .861 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lang, Ana 12 1 9 2 .833 0 4 2 .667 0 0
13 McLean, Madisyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bragdon, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilcox, Braelynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 264 192 58 14 .947 1 14 4 .778 1 0
Opponents 266 182 71 13 .951 3 40 11 .784 2 0


